JANUARY 29, 2025 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Salute to the Flag

Roll Call

Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

Meeting Minutes:

Meeting Minutes January 8, 2025

Ordinances:

Second Reading:

First Reading:

Ordinance #1738 – Amending Parking Meter Fees

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING SECTION 8-2.6a OF CHAPTER VIII, "PARKING METER ZONES AND PARKING LOTS", OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Resolutions:

RESOLUTION # 25-005	Payment of Bills (01.29.25)
RESOLUTION # 25-006	2025 Amusement Games Licenses – (Cappuccio)
RESOLUTION # 25-007	2025 Amusement Games Licenses – (Rocky's Excellent Adventure Inc.)
RESOLUTION # 25-008	2025 Amusement Games Licenses – (Cardinal Amusements)
RESOLUTION # 25-009	Authorize Execution of MCIA 2025 Pooled Notes
RESOLUTION # 25-010	Mosquito Commission Division Aerial Agreement 2025
RESOLUTION # 25-011	Authorize Purchase of Police Vehicles – CO-OP
RESOLUTION # 25-012	Authorize Purchase of Police Vehicle Equipment Packages – CO-OP
RESOLUTION # 25-013	Commitment to Round 4 NJ Affordable Housing Obligations 1.2025

JANUARY 29, 2025 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Communications:

• Keansburg Fire Department New Member

John Connor

Keansburg EMS

Discussion:

Department Reports:

Open to the Public:

Executive Session:

Adjournment